

# Weathertight Homes Resolution Services Act 2006 Commencement Order 2007

Anand Satyanand, Governor-General

## Order in Council

At Wellington this 19th day of February 2007

#### Present:

His Excellency the Governor-General in Council

Pursuant to section 2(2) of the Weathertight Homes Resolution Services Act 2006, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting on the advice and with the consent of the Executive Council, makes the following order.

#### **Contents**

		Page
1	Title	1
2	Commencement of rest of Weathertight Homes Resolution Services Act 2006	2

## Order

#### 1 Title

This order is the Weathertight Homes Resolution Services Act 2006 Commencement Order 2007.

## 2 Commencement of rest of Weathertight Homes Resolution Services Act 2006

The Weathertight Homes Resolution Services Act 2006 (except for sections 1 and 2 and subpart 7 of Part 2) comes into force on 1 April 2007.

Diane Morcom, Clerk of the Executive Council.

## **Explanatory note**

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order brings into force on 1 April 2007 the rest of the Weather-tight Homes Resolution Services Act 2006. (Sections 1 and 2 and subpart 7 of Part 2 came into force, in accordance with section 2(1) of the Act, on 19 December 2006.) The transition date, as defined in section 8 of the Act, is therefore also 1 April 2007.

Issued under the authority of the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 22 February 2007.

This order is administered by the Department of Building and Housing.